'- w ORIGINAL

CORDES LAKES WATER COMPANY
TARIFF SCHEDULE OF RATES AND CHARGES FOR SERVICE

Approved by the Arizona Corporation Commission in Decision No. 76678
Rates and charges effective for all service provided on and after: May 1, 2018
MONTHLY USAGE CHARGE COMMODITY RA r Il
5/8" X 3/4" Meter $15.50
3/4" Meter 15.50 5/87x3/4" Meters
1" Meter 38.75 0 to 3,000 gallons $ 4.00
11/2" Meter 77.50 3,001 to 8,000 gallons 6.10
2" Meter 124.00 Over 8,000 gallons 8.49
3" Meter 248.00
4" Meter 387.50 4" Meters
6" Meter 775.00 0 to 3,000 galions $ 4.00
3,001 to 8,000 galions 6.10
SERVICE CHARGES: Over 8,000 galions 8.49
Establishment $30.00
Retonnection (Delinquent) $20.00 1" Meters
After Hours Service Charge $35.00 0 to 10,000 gallons 6.10
Meter Test {if Correct) $30.00 Over 10,000 gallons 8.49
Deposit >
Deposit Interest b 1/2" :
Reestablishment {Within 12 Months) s 010 17,000 gallons 6.10
NSF Check $10.00 Over 17,000 galions 8.49
Deferred Payment (Per Month) 1.50%
Meter Re-Read (If Correct) $12.00 2" Meters
Late Payment Penalty (Per Month) 1.50% 0 to 26,000 gallons 6.10
Road Cutting or Boring At Cost Over 26,000 gallons 8.49
MONTHLY SERVICE CHARGE FOR FIRE SPRINKLERS:; 3 Meters
4" or Smaller i 0 to 50,000 gallons 6.10
6’ e . Over 50,000 gallons 8.49
8" ¥
10" b 4" Meters
Larger than 10" hba 0 to 75,000 gallons 6.10
Over 75,000 gallons 8.49
*  Per Commission Rule A.A.C. R14-2-303(B)
**  Number of months off the system times the monthly 6" Meters
minimum per Commission Rule A.A.C. R14-2-403(D). 0 to 150,000 gallons 6.10
*#* 2.00% of Monthly Minimum for a Comparable Sized Over 150,000 gallons 8.49

Meter Connection, but no less than $10.00 per

month. The Service Charge for fire sprinklers is only

applicable for service lines separate and distinct from Bulk Water (per 1,000 gallons) 8.49
the primary service line. Construction {per 1,000 gallons) 8.49

In addition to the collection of its regular rates and charges, the utility shall collect from its customers their proportionate share
of any privilege, sales or use tax as provided for in A.A.C. R14-2-403{D}{5).

RV INSTALLATION CHARGES:
{Refundable pursuant to A.A.C. R14-2-405)

Service Line - Meter installation

Meter Size Charges Charges Total

5/8” x 3/4" Meter $ 500.00 $ 150.00 $ 650.00
3/4" Meter 500.00 220.00 720.00
1" Meter 600.00 300.00 900.00
11/2" Meter 700.00 535.00 1,235.00
2" Meter ‘ 1,000.00 1,250.00 2,250.00
3" Meter 1,300.00 1,800.00 3,100.00
4” Meter 1,800.00 2,800.00 4,600.00
6" Meter 2,800.00 5,500.00 8,300.00
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